# \$490.00 3820;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goss Funding, LP		08/20/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goss International LLC (formerly Goss International Corporation)
Street Address:	121 Technology Drive
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03824
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Goss International Americas, LLC (formerly Goss International Americas, Inc.)
Street Address:	121 Technology Drive
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03824
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3820224	AUTOPLATE		
Registration Number:	4241801	MAGNAPAK		
Registration Number:	2673757	OMNICON		
Registration Number:	2389009	PACESETTER		
Registration Number:	2577036	SUNDAY		
Registration Number:	2622553	UNIVERSALBINDER		
Registration Number:	1638155	COLORLINER		
Registration Number:	0767121	COMMUNITY		
Registration Number:	4532098	DIGIRAIL		
Registration Number:	0945724	GOSS		
Registration Number:	3782237	GOSS FLEXIBLE PRINTING SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	2812437	GOSS INTERNATIONAL		

TRADEMARK

900463099 REEL: 006419 FRAME: 0437

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2231430	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1135512	METROLINER
Registration Number:	1469623	MPCS
Registration Number:	2091562	NEWSLINER
Registration Number:	4317446	SUNDAY VPAK
Registration Number:	2764493	UNILINER
Registration Number:	2206644	UNIVERSAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5123228330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512.322.2601

Email:tracy.engberg@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:Baker Botts L.L.P. (Tracy Engberg)Address Line 1:98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081005.0278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy E. Engberg
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy E. Engberg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=GossRelease#page1.tif source=GossRelease#page2.tif source=GossRelease#page3.tif source=GossRelease#page4.tif source=GossRelease#page5.tif source=GossRelease#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), effective as of this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2018, is given by ALLY BANK, as Lender (the "Lender") and Goss Funding, LP, as initial Lender (the "Initial Lender"), to GOSS INTERNATIONAL LLC (formerly Goss International Corporation) ("Goss") and GOSS INTERENATIONAL AMERICAS, LLC (formerly Goss International Americas, Inc.) (together with Goss, the "Grantors").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Lender (as assignee of the Initial Lender) have entered into to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2016 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement);

**WHEREAS**, the Initial Lender subsequently assigned its rights and obligations under the Security Agreement to the Lender pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated October 18, 2017, by and among the Grantors, the Lender and the Initial Lender;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantors have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed (i) that certain Grant of a Security Interest in Trademarks dated as May 12, 2016 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on May 12, 2016, at Reel 5793/Frame 0113 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Initial Lender a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under any Trademarks and Trademark Licenses constituting Collateral owned by such Grantors, along with all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") including all Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interst in Trademarks, dated as of October 18, 2017 (together with the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantors and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances with respect to the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreements and any other Note Document.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender and the Initial Lender do hereby fully

and finally release and relinquish all security interests and liens in the Trademarks granted to the Lender and the Initial Lender by Grantors and each does hereby release to the Grantors any rights, title, or interests it may have under such Trademark Security Agreements in, to or under any of the Trademarks as well as any goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

ALLY BANK as Lender

Name Joseph Skaferowsky Title: Authorized Signatory

GOSS FUNDING, LP

as Lender

by: Goss Funding GP, LLC, its general partner

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Stanley Edme

Name: Stanley Edme Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

ALLY	BANK
as Lenc	ler

Ву:\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title: Authorized Signatory

GOSS FUNDING, LP

as Lender

by: Goss Funding GP, LLC, its general partner

By:
Name: Stanley Edme
Title: Vice Preside

## **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Status	App No.	Filed	Reg No.	Reg Date	Docket No.
GOSS INTERNATIONAL AMERICAS	AUTOPLATE	Registered	77/657,50 4	1/27/20 09	3,820,224	7/20/20 10	31006/60001 A/US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL AMERICAS	MAGNAPAK	Registered	85/586,92 0	4/2/201 2	4,241,801	11/13/2 012	31006/60153/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL AMERICAS	OMNICON	Registered	76/100,10 4	7/31/20 00	2,673,757	1/14/20 03	31006/60112/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL AMERICAS	PACESETTER	Registered	75/387,73 1	11/10/1 997	2,389,009	9/26/20 00	31006/60117/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL AMERICAS	SUNDAY	Registered	75/723,43 0	6/7/199 9	2,577,036	6/11/20 02	28779/60111/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL AMERICAS	UNIVERSALBI NDER	Registered	75/474,67 9	4/27/19 98	2,622,553	9/24/20 02	31006/60121/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	COLORLINER	Registered	73/797,72 1	5/4/198 9	1,638,155	3/19/19 91	28779/60004/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	COMMUNITY	Registered	72/172,39 5	7/3/196 3	767,121	3/24/19 64	28779/60009/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	DIGIRAIL	Registered	85/895,01 4	4/4/201 3	4,532,098	5/20/20 14	28779/60785/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	GOSS	Registered	72/390,42 5	4/27/19 71	945,724	10/24/1 972	28779/60012/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	GOSS FLEXIBLE PRINTING SYSTEM	Registered	77/635,68 4	12/18/2 008	3,782,237	4/27/20 10	28779/60781/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	GOSS INTERNATION AL	Registered	76/465,65 7	11/12/2 002	2,812,437	2/10/20 04	28779/60076/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	MAGNUM	Registered	75/281,85 0	4/28/19 97	2,231,430	3/16/19 99	28779/60061/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	METROLINER	Registered	73/173,33 9	6/6/197 8	1,135,512	5/20/19 80	28779/60029/ US
GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	MPCS	Registered	73/596,43 5	5/2/198 6	1,469,623	12/22/1 987	28779/60034/ US

GOSS	NEWSLINER	Registered	74/466,58	12/7/19	2,091,562	8/26/19	28779/60035/
INTERNATIONAL			3	93		97	US
CORPORATION							
GOSS	SUNDAY	Registered	77/949,07	3/3/201	4,317,446	4/9/201	28779/60783/
INTERNATIONAL	VPAK		6	0		3	US
CORPORATION							
GOSS	UNILINER	Registered	75/505,18	6/19/19	2,764,493	9/16/20	28779/60774/
INTERNATIONAL			5	98		03	US
CORPORATION							
GOSS	UNIVERSAL	Registered	75/289,40	5/9/199	2,206,644	12/1/19	31696/60044/
INTERNATIONAL			1	7		98	US
CORPORATION							

**RECORDED: 08/21/2018**